funds available for the program and the number of school districts 

that apply. 

E.  High dosage tutors employed by or contracted with public 

school districts participating in the Oklahoma High Dosage Tutoring 

Program shall be awarded bonuses in the following amounts: 

1.  One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,600.00) for each cohort 

educated by a high dosage tutor per semester; and 

2.  One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) for each academic grade 

level increase in ELA or mathematics that each student within a 

cohort experiences within one academic year. 

F.